BAMBUX™ SERIES COMPOSITE
POST INSULATORS
-ANSI/IEC Standard
-6-1000kV
JIANGSU ZHIDA HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC CO., LTD
ZDVOLT BAM BUX™ SERIES COMPOSITE POST INSULATORS
General Description
ZDVolt's BAMBUX™ (Bamboo-Joint) Series Composite Post Insulators are manufactured and tested in

4.16 95
ZDIBBX95-4000 222P
ZDIBBXll0-2000 205P
13.8 110
ZDIBBXll0-4000 225P
ZDIBBX150-2000 208P
24.94 150
ZDI BBX150-4000 227P
ZDIBBX200-2000 210P
34.5 200
ZDI BBX200-4000 231P
ZDIBBX250-2000 214P
46 250
ZDI BBX250-4000 267P
ZDI BBX350-1500 216P
ZDIBBX350-3000 278P 69 350
ZDI BBX350-4000 279P
ZDI BBX550-1700 286P
115 550
ZDIBBX550-2600 287P
ZDI BBX650-1400 288P
138 650
ZDIBBX650-2200 289P
ZDIBBX750-1200 291P
161 750
ZDIBBX750-1850 295P
ZDIBBX900-950 304P
230 900
ZDI BBX900-1450 308P
ZDI BBX1050-800 312P
ZDIBBX1050-1250 316P 1050
ZDIBBX1050-2300 362P
345
ZDIBBX1300-1000 324P
ZDIBBX1300-1450 367P 1300
ZDIBBX1300-2050 369P
8 I www.zdvolt.com
ZDVOLT BAM BUX™ SERIES COMPOSITE POST INSULATORS
Product

5 5
5 5
5 5
7 7
5 5
5 7
5 7
®zovo1t
ZDVOLT BAM BUX™ SERIES COMPOSITE POST INSULATORS
BIL
Voltage
Style Number PSP# Rating
kV
kV
ZDIBBX1470-900 330P
ZDIBBX1470-1170 371P 1470
ZDIBBX1470-1750 373P
500
ZDIBBX1550-1000
ZDIBBX1550-1700 1550
ZDIBBX1550-2500
ZDIBBX1800-1400
ZDIBBX1800-1750 1800
ZDIBBX1800-2500
765
ZDIBBX2050-1150
ZDIBBX2050-2000 2050
ZDIBBX2050-3000
ZDIBBX2400-1150 2400
ZDIBBX2400-2000 2400
ZDIBBX2400-3000 2400
1000
ZDIBBX2880-1150 2880
ZDIBBX2880-2000 2880
ZDIBBX2880-3000 2880
Product
Dimensions
Height Leakage
inch inch

Style Number Withstand Withstand Withstand Distance Insulating Load Load Diameter
Load
Voltage Voltage Voltage Part
I II II Top II Bottom
kV kV kV kV mm mm kN Nm kN
mm ll mm 111111
ZDI BBXC4-60 60 20 190±5 120 190 220 4 1200 70 76 76
6
ZDI BBXC8-60 60 20 190±5 120 190 220 8 2000 70 76 76
ZDI BBXC4-75 75 28 215±5 190 280 220 4 1200 70 76 76
10
ZDI BBXC8-75 75 28 215±5 190 280 220 8 2000 70 76 76
ZDI BBXC4-95 95 38 255±5 280 380 220 4 1200 70 76 76
15
ZDI BBXC8-95 95 38 255±5 280 380 220 8 2000 70 76 76
ZDIBBXC4-125 125 so 305±5 380 500 220 4 1200 70 76 76
ZDIBBXC8-125 125 so 305±5 380 500 220 8 2000 70 76 76
20 I
ZDIBBXC4-150 150 so 355±5 450 660 220 4 1200 70 76 76
ZDIBBXC8-150 125 50 355±5 450 660 220 8 2000 70 76 76
ZDIBBXC4-170 170 70 445±5 580 850 220 4 1200 70 76 76
ZDIBBXC8-170 170 70 445±5 580 850 240 8 2000 80 127 127
30
ZDIBBXC4-200 200 70 475±5 680 950 220 4 1200 70 76 76
ZDIBBXC8-200 200 70 475±5 680 950 240 8 2000 80 127 127
ZDIBBXC4-250 250 95 560±5 835 1200 220 4 1200 70 127 127
35
ZDIBBXC8-250 250 95 560±5 835 1200 240 8 3000 80 127 127
ZDIBBXC4-325 325 140 770±5 1160 1600 220 4 1200 70 127 127
66
ZDIBBXC8-325 325 140 770±5 1160 1600 240 8 3000 80 127 127
ZDIBBXC2-450 450 185 1020±5 1600 2300 240 2 2000 80 127 127
ZDIBBXC4-450 110 450 185 1020±5 1600 2300 255 4 3000 110 127 127
ZDIBBXC8-450 450 185 1020±5 1600 2300 255 8 4000 110 127 127
ZDIBBXC2-550 550 230 1220±5 1970 2900 240 2 2000 80 127 127
ZDIBBXC4-550 132 550 230 1220±5 1970 2900 255 4 3000 110 127 127
I
ZDIBBXC8-550 550 230 1220±5 1970 2900 255 8 4000 110 127 127
ZDIBBXC2-650 650 275 1500±5 2300 3350 255 2 3000 80 127 127
ZDIBBXC4-650 150 650 275 1500±5 2300 3350 255 4 3000 110 127 127
ZDIBBXC8-650 650 275 1500±5 2300 3350 280 8 4000 110 127 127
ZDIBBXC2-750 750 325 1700±5 3700 3900 255 2 3000 80 127 127
ZDIBBXC4-750 220 750 325 1700±5 3700 3900 255 4 3000 110 127 127
ZDIBBXC8-750 750 325 1700±5 3700 3900 280 8 4000 110 127 127
ZDIBBXC2-850 850 360 1900±5 3100 4400 290 2 3000 80 127 127
ZDIBBXC4-850 275 850 I 360 1900±5 3100 4400 290 4 3000 110 127 127
ZDIBBXC8-850 850 360 1900±5 3100 4400 290 8 4000 110 127 127
®zovo1t www.zdvolt.com I 11
ZDVOLT BAM BUX™ SERIES COMPOSITE POST INSULATORS
Dry Wet Wet Maximum
Maximum
Lightning Switching Power Minimum Diameter Specified Specified Metal Fitting
Insulator Design
Voltage Impulse Impulse Frequency Creepage of Torsion Tension Pitch Circle
Hight Cantilever
Style Number Withstand Withstand Withstand Distance Insulating Load Load Diameter
Load
Voltage Voltage Voltage Part
I II II Top II Bottom
kV kV kV kV mm mm kN Nm kN
mm ll mm 1111111
ZDIBBXC2-950 950 750 395 2100±5 3400 4900 290 2 3000 110 127 225
ZDIBBXC4-950 950 750 395 2100±5 3400 4900 290 4 3000 110 127 254
ZDIBBXC8-950 950 750 395 2100±5 3400 4900 290 8 4000 110 127 254
275
ZDIBBXC2-1050 1050 750 460 2300±5 4000 5650 290 2 3000 110 127 225
ZDIBBXC4-1050 1050 750 460 2300±5 4000 5650 290 4 4000 110 127 254
ZDIBBXC8-1050 1050 750 460 2300±5 4000 5650 290 8 4000 110 127 254
ZDIBBXC2-1175 1175 850 2650±5 4600 6500 388 2 2000 110 225 254
ZDIBBXC4-1175 1175 850 2650±5 4600 6500 388 4 3000 110 225 254
330
ZDIBBXC8-1175 1175 850 2650±5 4600 6500 388 8 4000 110 225 254
ZDIBBXCl0-1175 1175 850 2650±5 4600 6500 388 10 4000 110 225 254
I
ZDIBBXC2-1300 1300 950 2900±5 5100 7000 388 2 2000 110 225 254
ZDIBBXC4-1300 1300 950 2900±5 5100 7000 388 4 3000 110 225 254
380
ZDIBBXC8-1300 1300 950 2900±5 5100 7000 388 8 4000 110 225 254
ZDIBBXCl0-1300 1300 950 2900±5 5100 7000 388 10 4000 110 225 254
ZDIBBXC2-1425 1425 950 3150±5 5600 7800 388 2 2000 110 225 254
ZDIBBXC4-1425 1425 950 3150±5 5600 7800 388 4 3000 110 225 254
380
ZDIBBXC8-1425 1425 950 3150±5 5600 7800 388 8 4000 110 225 254
ZDIBBXCl0-1425 1425 950 3150±5 5600 7800 388 10 4000 110 225 254
ZDIBBXC2-1550 1550 1050 3350±5 6200 8500 388 2 2000 110 225 254
ZDIBBXC4-1550 1550 1050 3350±5 6200 8500 388 4 3000 110 225 254
500
ZDIBBXC8-1550 1550 1050 3350±5 6200 8500 388 8 4000 110 225 254
ZDIBBXCl0-1550 1550 1050 3350±5 6200 8500 388 10 4000 110 225 254
I
ZDIBBXC2-1800 1800 1175 4000±6 6900 10250 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIBBXC4-1800 1800 1175 4000±6 6900 10250 495 4 3000 110 254 300
ZDIBBXC8-1800 1800 1175 4000±6 6900 10250 495 8 4000 110 254 300
ZDIBBXCl0-1800 1800 1175 4000±6 6900 10250 495 10 4000 110 254 300
750
ZDIBBXC2-2100 2100 1300 4700±6 8250 12250 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIBBXC4-2100 2100 1300 4700±6 8250 12250 495 4 3000 110 254 300
ZDIBBXC8-2100 2100 1300 4700±6 8250 12250 495 8 4000 110 254 300
ZDIBBXCl0-2100 2100 1300 4700±6 8250 12250 495 10 4000 110 254 300
12 I www.zdvolt.com ®zovo1t
ZDVOLT BAM BUX™ SERIES COMPOSITE POST INSULATORS
Dry Wet Wet Maximum
Maximum
Lightning Switching Power Minimum Diameter Specified Specified Metal Fitting
Insulator Design
Voltage Impulse Impulse Frequency Creepage of Torsion Tension Pitch Circle
Hight Cantilever
Style Number Withstand Withstand Withstand Distance Insulating Load Load Diameter
Load
Voltage Voltage Voltage Part
···••==••••== ZDIBBXC2-3000 3000 1800 8400±10 19000 24000 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIBBXC4-3000 3000 1800 8400±10 19000 24000 495 4 3000 110 254 300
750
ZDIBBXC8-3000 3000 1800 8400±10 19000 24000 495 8 4000 110 254 300
ZDIBBXCl0-3000 3000 1800 8400±10 19000 24000 495 10 4000 110 254 300
I
ZDIBBXC2-3200 3200 1950 10000±12 21000 27000 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIBBXC4-3200 3200 1950 10000±12 21000 27000 495 4 3000 110 254 300
1000
ZDIBBXC8-3200 3200 1950 10000±12 21000 27000 495 8 4000 110 254 300
ZDI BBXCl0-3200 3200 1950 10000±12 21000 27000 495 10 4000 110 254 300
Note: When the insulator is composed of multiple sections, the accessories required for assembly
will be delivered together with the goods.
IEC BAMBUX™ DC Composite Post Insulators

ZDVOLT BAM BUX™ SERIES COMPOSITE POST INSULATORS
IEC (GB) Selection Parameters
Dry Wet !-Minute Maximum
Maximum
Lightning Switching DC Wet Minimum Diameter Specified Specified Metal Fitting
Insulator Design
Voltage Impulse Impulse Withstand Creepage of Torsion Tension Pitch Circle
Designation
Hight Cantilever
Withstand Withstand Voltage/ Distance Insulating Load Load Diameter
Load
Voltage Voltage kV Part
I II II Top Bottom
kV kV kV kV mm mm kN Nm kN
mm II mm 111111
ZDIZBBXC2-1300 1300 950 2900±5 7600 9500 388 2 2000 110 225 254
ZDIZBBXC4-1300 1300 950 2900±5 7600 9500 388 4 2500 110 225 254
ZDIZBBXC8-1300 1300 950 2900±5 7600 9500 388 8 4000 110 225 254
ZDIZBBXC2-1425 1425 950 3150±5 8000 10000 388 2 2000 110 225 254
ZDIZBBXC4-1425 ±400 1425 950 -600 3150±5 8000 10000 388 4 2500 110 225 254
ZDIZBBXC8-1425 1425 950 3150±5 8000 10000 388 8 4000 110 225 254
ZDIZBBXC2-1550 1550 1050 3350±5 9600 12000 388 2 2000 110 225 254
ZDIZBBXC4-1550 1550 1050 3350±5 9600 12000 388 4 2500 110 225 254
ZDIZBBXC8-1550 1550 1050 3350±5 9600 12000 388 8 4000 110 225 254
ZDIZBBXC2-1800 1800 1175 4000±6 11000 14500 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC4-1800 1800 1175 4000±6 11000 14500 495 4 2500 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC8-1800 1800 1175 4000±6 11000 14500 495 8 4000 110 254 300
±500 -750
ZDIZBBXC2-2100 2100 1300 4700±6 12500 16000 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC4-2100 2100 1300 4700±6 12500 16000 495 4 2500 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC8-2100 2100 1300 4700±6 12500 16000 495 8 4000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC2-2400 2400 1425 5300±7 14000 17500 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC4-2400 ±500 2400 1425 -750 5300±7 14000 17500 495 4 2500 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC8-2400 2400 1425 5300±7 14000 17500 495 8 4000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC2-2550 2550 1550 5700±7 14500 18000 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC4-2550 ±660 2550 1550 -990 5700±7 14500 18000 495 4 2500 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC8-2550 2550 1550 5700±7 14500 18000 495 8 4000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC2-2650 2650 1650 6300±8 16000 20000 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC4-2650 2650 1650 6300±8 16000 20000 495 4 2500 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC8-2650 2650 1650 6300±8 16000 20000 495 8 4000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC2-3000 3000 1800 8400±10 19000 24000 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC4-3000 ±800 3000 1800 -1200 8400±10 19000 24000 495 4 2500 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC8-3000 3000 1800 8400±10 19000 24000 495 8 4000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC2-2400 3200 1950 10000±12 21000 27000 495 2 2000 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC4-2400 3200 1950 10000±12 21000 27000 495 4 2500 110 254 300
ZDIZBBXC8-2400 3200 1950 10000±12 21000 27000 495 8 4000 110 254 300
Note: When the insulator is composed of multiple sections, the accessories required for assembly